

September 28, 2023

The Pittsburgh Chapter of The Links, Incorporated is an African American led international, not-for-profit corporation established in 1946. Boasting a membership of over 17,000 professional women, it is one of the nation's oldest and largest volunteer service organizations of extraordinary women who are committed to enriching, sustaining, and ensuring the culture and economic survival and improved quality of life for African Americans and other persons of African ancestry.

Here in Pittsburgh, the Pittsburgh Chapter of The Links, Incorporated, is proud of its 75 years of continuous impact in communities of color and in neighborhoods where disparate outcomes prevail for persons of African American descent.

On November 11, 2023, we will be celebrating our diamond anniversary with a lively jazz brunch at the Rivers Club in Downtown Pittsburgh. In addition to celebrating our chapters history, we will also award our Daisy Lampkin Scholarship to a deserving college student.

To commemorate this occasion, we will produce a souvenir program book and we invite you to be part of it with the inclusion of an advertisement. A portion of the proceeds will benefit The Links Foundation, Incorporated and the Pittsburgh Chapter Daisy Lampkin Scholarship Fund.

Please review the attached advertisement opportunities and specifications for your consideration. We thank you in advance for your generosity and support as we celebrate 75 years of friendship and service.

Yours in Service,

Jamy Rankin

Peggy Harris

Jamy Rankin President Pittsburgh (PA) Chapter of The Links Inc. Peggy Harris Event Co-Chair Pittsburgh (PA) Chapter of the Links Inc.

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER OF THE LINKS, INCORPORATED 75TH ANNIVERSARY JAZZ BRUNCH ADVERTISEMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Ads should be either full color or dark ink and white background and submitted electronically in PDF format. Ads are due on or before **October 18, 2023,** to **pghcorsecretary@gmail.com**.

Full Page Advertisement (8.5" x 8.5")	\$500
1/2 Page Ad (8.5" x 3.75")	\$250
1/4 Page Ad (3.75" x 3.75")	\$125
Patron Listing (name listing only)	\$75

Please make checks payable to "The Links, Foundation" and mail to Financial Secretary, Anita Walker, 228 Cranbrooke Drive, Coraopolis, PA 15108.